APN: 1319-15-000-030

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 MARK MONTAGUE

2019-924701 01/17/2019 11:34 AM

Pas=3

00085591201909247010030035

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E06

When recorded please return to:

Name: Mark Montague

Address: 7840 Tanva DIS City/State: Reno, NV 89506

MAIL FUTURE TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Name: Mark Montague

Address: 7840 Taura Dr. City/State: Reno, NV 89506

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Neita Montague, a single woman, who took title as Neita Montague, A Married Person, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim and transfer all her interest to Mark Montague, a single man, in that certain real property situate in Douglas County, State of Nevada, described as follows:

An undivided fee simple ownership interest in and to the following described Time Share Interest that has been created at David Walley's Hot Springs resort and Spa located in Douglas County, Nevada and more fully described within that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort that has been filed of record on August 27, 2001 with the Recorder in and for Douglas County, Nevada in Book 0801 Page 6980, as amended:

Unit Type: <u>2bd</u> Phase: <u>7</u> Inventory Control No: <u>36027099430</u> Alternate Year Time Share: <u>Annual</u> First year Use: <u>2012</u>

If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase I, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1071th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/12142th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase II, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1989th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/3978th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase III, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1224th undivided interest (if

annually occurring) or a 1/2448th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in the Dillon Phase, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1224th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/2448th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THS SAME, along with all appurtenances related thereto, forever in fee simple but subject to the usage limitations as contained in the Declaration, all restrictions imposed by the Walley's Property Owners Association, Inc. all other restrictions reserved unto the Grantor, all other easements and restrictions of every nature or record, and state and county ad valorem and other taxes, if any.

AND THE SAID Grantor will warrant and forever defend the right and title to the above-described property, subject to those encumbrances and limitations as set forth herein, unto the Grantee against the claims of all persons whatsoever.

Neita Montague

STATE OF NEVADA

SS

COUNTY OF WASHOE

On this <u>literal</u> of <u>literal</u>, 2018 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, <u>literal</u> who acknowledged to me that <u>executed the within document and that did so freely, voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein described.</u>

KELLY ALBRIGHT
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 04-14-21
Certificate No: 17-2181-2

otary Public

DECI	LARATION OF VALUE	·
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
	a) $1319 - 15 - 000 - 030$	^
	b)	
	c)	
	d)	\ \
	u)	\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	29
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
		NOIES.
	1) De Other Time Shere	
_	m . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$_Ø
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section#
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	e do dinorce
	A transfer of title be	tupen former Spances in Campliana
	with a divorce decree.	The contract of the country of the
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: /	υ υ %
3. Tardai interest. Tercentage temperature, 100 /		
Th	a undergioned declares and columnials as a surface	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be		
37.	5.110, that the information provided is correct to t	he best of their information and belief, and can be
sur	ported by documentation if called upon to substan	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
pai	rties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemp	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.		
	~ \ \	
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
and the same of th	1.)	/ /
Signat	ure that when	_ Capacity Grantee
		-/ · /
Signat	ure	Capacity
7		
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	A.	(10040100)
Print N	Jame: Neita Montague 15:6140 Plumas St. #200	Print Name: MARK MONTAGUE
Addres	s:6140 Plumes St. 7 #200	Address: 7840 TAMPA DR
City:	Renic	City: 2 % 40 AMILE
State:	Reno Zip: 89519	City: RENO State: NV Zip: 89506
blate.	100 Zip. 6 151 1	State: NV Zip: 39506
COMD	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
	required if not the seller or buyer)	
Daine NI	omer	E
rint N	ame:	Escrow #
Addres	S:	_
City:	State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)		

STATE OF NEVADA